<u></u>
0
2
7

R-12-2007 12:21 BURNS DOANE	703 836 2021 P.03
OMB Collection 0051-0027 (exp. 3/30/2008)	-01-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
\ \\ ***	
To the Director the U.S. Sent and Trade.	3376967ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BERINGER BLASS WINE ESTATES LIMITED ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Corporation of Australia ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 4, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: FOSTER'S WINE ESTATES LIMITED Internal Address: Level 2, 77 Southbank Boulevard Street Address: City: Southbank, Victoria 3006 State: Country: Australia Zip:
Other	representative designation is attached: Tyes Ve No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 8 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fred W. Hathaway	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Street Address: P.O. Box 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$885.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22306</u> Phone Number: (703) 836-6620 Fax Number: (703) 836-2021 Email Address: fred.hathaway@bipc.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date 09/09 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2/26/07

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

6

00000005 76579795

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

APR-12-2007 12:21 BURNS DOANE 703 836 2021 P.04

SCHEDULE A

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76154462	COPPER TRAIL
Serial Number:	78627713	PINK BY YELLOWGLEN
Serial Number:	78529732	YELLOWGLEN YELLOW
Serial Number:	78627731	YELLOW BY YELLOWGLEN
Serial Number:	76444205	KOALA RIDGE
Serial Number:	76579705	BENJAMIN
Serial Number:	78529742	YELLOWGLEN PINK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0575

SCHEDULE B

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584348	ICE OPAL
Registration Number:	2256358	BLACK OPAL
Registration Number:	2125230	ANNIE'S LANE
Registration Number:	2790602	ANNIE'S LANE
Registration Number:	2603521	21 AD CABERNET SAUVIGNON VINTAGE 2000 750 ML
Registration Number:	2406856	BLACK MARLIN
Registration Number:	1567449	YELLOWGLEN
Registration Number:	2600361	OPAL
Registration Number:	1366982	MILDARA
Registration Number:	1528538	ROO'S LEAP
Registration Number:	1527267	ROO'S LEAP
Registration Number:	1690876	BLACK MARLIN
Registration Number:	2386757	MOUNT HELEN
Registration Number:	1760171	YARRA RIDGE
Registration Number:	2785778	BLACK OPAL
Registration Number:	2785776	INGOLDBY
Registration Number:	2699237	MCSHANES BLOCK
Registration Number:	1510374	MARK SWANN
Registration Number:	2636559	THE GEM FROM DOWN UNDER
Registration Number:	2408268	MAGLIERI OF MCLAREN VALE
Registration Number:	2790603	JAMIESON'S RUN
Registration Number:	2526250	MAGLIERI
Registration Number:	2249330	JAMIESONS RUN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0576 Allens Arthur Robinson Attn: Anna Zorbas Level 27 530 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

MILDURA WINERY PROPRIETARY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 094 599

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the fifth day of May 1922 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the seventeenth day of November 1954 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to MILDURA WINERY LIMITED

On the fifth day of July 1961 the company changed its name to MILDARA WINES LIMITED

On the seventh day of August 1991 the company changed its name to MILDARA BLASS LIMITED

On the twentieth day of February 2001 the company changed its name to BERINGER BLASS WINE ESTATES LIMITED

On the fourth day of September 2006 the company changed its name to FOSTER'S WINE ESTATES LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

the fifth day of May 1922.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourteenth day of February, 2007.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMAR 2 of 2

REEL: 003522 FRAME, 0578

RECORDED: 04/12/2007